## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD MEDTRONIC, INC., AND MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC. Petitioners, v. TELEFLEX INNOVATIONS S.A.R.L. Patent Owner. Case IPR2020-00130 Patent RE 45,380

Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Michael Jones



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d) and agreement of the parties, Patent Owner Teleflex will conduct cross-examination of Petitioner declarant Michael Jones as follows:

A first cross-examination deposition will take place beginning at 10:00 A.M. CDT on Monday, January 18, 2021 via remote means, and will generally focus on opinions offered in Sections I, II, III, V, VII, and VIII Mr. Jones' declaration.

A second cross-examination deposition will take place beginning at 10:00 A.M. CDT on Wednesday, January 20, 2021 via remote means, and will generally focus on opinions offered in Sections IV, VI, IX, X, XI Mr. Jones' declaration.

Patent Owner notes that there is substantial overlap in Mr. Jones' declaration and it may not always be feasible to maintain bright dividing lines between Day 1 and Day 2 subject matter.

These depositions will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other person authorized by law to administer oaths. The depositions will be recorded stenographically and by video.



Dated: January 13, 2021.

## Respectfully submitted,

## /s/ J. Derek Vandenburgh

J. Derek Vandenburgh (Lead Counsel)

Registration No. 32,179

Carlson, Caspers, Vandenburgh

& Lindquist, P.A.

225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 436-9600 Facsimile: (612) 436-9650

Email: DVandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Teleflex Medical Devices S.A.R.L.



## CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and the agreement of the parties, the undersigned certifies that on January 13, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Michael Jones* was served via electronic mail upon the following:

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) Sharon Roberg-Perez (Reg. No. 69,600) Christopher A. Pinahs (Reg. No. 76,375) William E. Manske Emily J. Tremblay Robins Kaplan LLP 800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 Minneapolis, MN 55401

Phone: 349-8500 Fax: 612-339-4181

Email: Cmorton@robinskaplan.com

Email: Sroberg-perez@robinskaplan.com

Email: Cpinahs@robinskaplan.com Email: WManske@robinskaplan.com Email: ETremblay@robinskaplan.com

/s/ J. Derek Vandenburgh

J. Derek Vandenburgh (Lead Counsel)

